
PSERS Foundations for Your Future Schedule

COUNTY LOCATION ADDRESS DATE & TIME

Lycoming County Williamsport Holiday Inn 100 Pine St., Williamsport, PA 17701 07/09/2024 @ 1:30 p.m.

Beaver County Beaver Valley Career Technology Center 145 Popular  Ave, Monaca PA  15061 07/11/2024 @ 1:00 p.m.

Luzerne County Hazleton Area SD Admin Building 1518 West 23rd Street, Hazle Township PA 18202 7/11/2024 @ 10:30 a.m.

Erie County Northwest Tri‐County Intermediate Unit 252 Waterford Street Edinboro PA 16412 07/16/2024 @ 1:00 p.m.

Northampton County Nazareth Area High School Auditorium 501 E Center Street, Nazareth PA 18604 07/16/2024 @ 10:30 a.m.

Chester County Penn's Grove Middle School ‐ Auditorium 301 S Fifth Street, Oxford, PA 19363 07/17/2024 @ 10:00 a.m.

Berks County Berks Career and Technology Center cafeteria 3307 Friedensburg Road, Oley, PA 19547 07/18/2024 @ 10:00 a.m.

Lackawanna County Valley View High School 4 Columbus Dr, Archbald PA 18403 07/18/2024 @ 10:30 a.m.

Montgomery County Montgomery County Intermediate Unit 2 West Lafayette Street, Norristown, PA 19401 07/18/2024 @10:00 a.m.

Cambria County  Admiral Peary Area Vocational Technical School 948 Benjamin Franklin Hwy, Ebensburg, PA 15931 07/23/2024 @ 10:00 a.m.

Clarion County  Riverview Intermediate Unit 270 Mayfield Road Clarion PA 16214 07/23/2024 @ 1:00 p.m.

Philadelphia County 
Philadelphia School District Board of Education 

Auditorium   440 North Broad St, Philadelphia, PA  19130 07/24/2024 @ 10:00 a.m.

Bucks County Quakertown Community High School 600 Park Avenue, Quakertown, PA 18951 07/25/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Venango County Rocky Grove Jr/Sr High School 403 Rocky Grove Ave Franklin PA 16323 07/25/2024 @ 1:00 p.m.

Adams County Lincoln IU 12 65 Billerbeck St, New Oxford, PA 17350 07/30/2024 @10:00 a.m.

Juniata County Juniata High School Auditorium 3931 William Penn Hwy, Mifflintown, PA 17059 08/08/2024 @ 10:00 a.m.

Pike County Delaware Valley HS Media Center 254 Route 6 & 209 Millford PA 18337 08/08/2024 @ 10:30 a.m.

Cumberland County Capital Area IU 15 55 Miller Street, Enola, PA 17025 08/09/2024 @ 10:00 a.m.

Montgomery County Montgomery County Intermediate Unit 2 West Lafayette Street, Norristown, PA 19401 08/15/2024 @10:00 a.m.

Lancaster County Lancaster‐Lebanon IU 13 1020 New Holland Ave, Lancaster, PA 17601 08/22/2024 @ 10:00 a.m.

Northumberland County Central Susquehanna Intermediate Unit 90 Lawton Lane, Milton, PA 17847 08/29/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Mckean County Smethport High School Auditorium 412 S Mechanic St., Smethport, PA 16749 09/04/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Mercer County Mid‐Western Intermediate Unit IV 453 Maple St, Grove City, PA 16127 09/05/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Lancaster County Lancaster‐Lebanon IU 13 1020 New Holland Ave, Lancaster, PA 17601 09/16/2024  @ 4:30 p.m.

Lycoming County Williamsport Holiday Inn 100 Pine St., Williamsport, PA 17701 09/17/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Venango County Valley Grove Jr/Sr High School 403 Rocky Grove Ave, Franklin, PA 16323 09/18/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Washington County Trinity High School 231 Park Ave, Washington, PA 15301 09/18/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Erie County Northwest Tri‐County IU 252 Waterford St, Edinboro, PA 16412 09/19/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Allegheny County Chartiers Valley Intermediate School 2030 E Swallow Hill Rd, Pittsburgh, PA 15220 09/24/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Armstrong County Belmont Complex 415 Butler RD, Kittanning, PA 16201 09/24/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Schuylkill County Schuylkill Intermediate Unit 17 Maple Ave., Pottsville, PA 17901 09/24/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Dauphin County Red Lion Hotel 4751 Lindle Rd, Harrisburg, PA 17111 09/25/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Chester County Chester County Intermediate Unit 455 Boot Road, Downingtown, PA 19335 09/25/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Clearfield County Clearfield J/S High School, Auditorium 2831 Washington Avenue, Clearfield, PA 16830 09/26/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Crawford County Penncrest JR/SR High School 18079 Mook Road, Saegertown, PA 16433 09/26/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Indiana County IUP Kovalchick Vonvention and Athletic Complex 711 Pratt Drive, Indiana, PA 15705 09/30/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Tioga County Arcadia Theatre 50 Main St., Wellsboro, PA 16901 10/01/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Philadelphia County 
Philadelphia School District Board of Education 

Auditorium   440 North Broad St, Philadelphia, PA  19130 10/02/2024 @4:30 p.m.

Luzerne County Hazleton Area SD Admin Building 1515 West 23rd St, Hazle Township, PA 18202 10/03/2024 @ 4:00 p.m. 

Bucks County Bristol Township Administrative Building 5 Blue Lake Road, Levittown, PA 19057 10/8/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Westmoreland County Westmoreland Intermediate Unit 101 Equity Drive, Greensburg, PA 15601 10/08/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Lawrence County Shenango Area High School 2550 Ellwood Rd, New Castle, PA 16101 10/09/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Bucks County Quakertown Community High School 600 Park Avenue, Quakertown, PA 18951 10/10/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Butler County Karns City Jr/Sr High School 1446 Kittaning Pike, Karns City, PA 16041 10/10/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Butler County Seneca Valley Senior High School Auditorium 128 Seneca School Road, Harmony, PA 16037 10/10/2024@4:30 p.m.

Northampton County Nazareth Area High School Auditorium 501 E Center St. Nazareth, PA 18604 10/10/2024@ 4:00 p.m.

Somerset County Comfort Inn 202 Harmon ST, Somerset, PA 15501 10/16/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Montgomery County North Penn High School 1340 S Valley Forge Road, Lansdale, PA 19446 10/17/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Allegheny County Allegheny Intermediate Unit 475 E Waterfront Dr, Homestead, PA 15120 10/17/2024 @4:30 p.m.

Lehigh County Carbon‐Lehigh IU 21 4210 Independence Dr, Schnecksville, PA 18078 10/17/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Monroe Pocono Mountain East High School 
231 Pocono Mountain School Road Swiftwater PA 18370 10/17/2024 @ 4:00 p.m.

Cumberland County Capital Area IU 15 55 Miller Street, Enola, PA 17025 10/21/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Blair County Appalachia Intermediate Unit 8 4500 6th Avenue, Altoona, PA 16602 10/22/ 2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Montgomery County Pottstown High School 750 N Washington Street, Pottstown, PA 19464 10/22/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Beaver County Beaver Valley Career and Technology Center 145 Poplar Avenue, Monaca, PA 15061 10/23/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Beaver County Beaver Valley Career and Technology Center 145 Poplar Avenue, Monaca, PA 15061 10/23/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Chester County Penn's Grove Middle School ‐ Auditorium 301 S Fifth Street, Oxford, PA 19363 10/23/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Bucks County Bensalem High School ‐ Audion 4319 Hulmeville Road, Bensalem, PA 19020 10/24/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Delaware County Delaware County Intermediate Unit 200 Yale Ave Morton PA 19070 10/24/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Adams County Lincoln IU 12 65 Billerbeck St, New Oxford, PA 17350 10/30/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Clarion County Riverview Intermediate Unit 270 Mayfield Road, Clarion, PA 15061 10/30/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Lackawanna County Valley View High School  1 Columbus Dr., Archbald, PA 18403 11/06/2024 @ 4:00 p.m.

Chester County Chester County Intermediate Unit 455 Boot Road, Downingtown, PA 19335 11/06/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Allegheny County Chartiers Valley Intermediate School 2030 E Swallow Hill Rd, Pittsburgh, PA 15220 11/7/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Montgomery County North Penn High School 1340 S Valley Forge Road, Lansdale, PA 19446 11/7/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Union County SUN Area Technical Institute 815 Market St., New Berlin, PA 17855 11/7/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Bucks County Bensalem High School ‐ Audion 4319 Hulmeville Road, Bensalem, PA 19020 11/14/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Cambria County Admiral Peary Area Vocational Technical School 948 Benjamin Franklin Hwy, Ebensburg, PA 15931 11/14/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Allegheny County Allegheny Intermediate Unit 475 E Waterfront Dr, Homestead, PA 15120 11/20/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Indiana County IUP Kovalchick Vonvention and Athletic Complex 711 Pratt Drive, Indiana, PA 15705 11/20/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.
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Philadelphia County 
Philadelphia School District Board of Education 

Auditorium  
440 North Broad St, Philadelphia, PA  19130

11/20/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Bedford County Quality Inn Bedford 4407 Business Route 220, Bedford, PA 15522 11/21/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Delaware County Delaware County Intermediate Unit 200 Yale Ave Morton PA 19070 11/21/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Lancaster County Lancaster‐Lebanon IU 13 1020 New Holland Ave, Lancaster, PA 17601 11/21/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Lehigh County Carbon‐Lehigh IU 21 4210 Independence Dr, Schnecksville, PA 18078 12/02/2024 at 4:30 p.m.

Lehigh County Carbon‐Lehigh IU 22 4211 Independence Dr, Schnecksville, PA 18078 12/03/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Franklin County Waynesboro Area Middle School Auditorium 702 E Main St, Waynesboro, PA 17268 12/09/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Wayne County Wallenpaupack Area High School Library 2522 Route 6, Hawley PA 18428 12/09/2024 @ 4:00 p.m.

Berks County Berks Career and Technology Center cafeteria 3307 Friedensburg Road, Oley, PA 19547 12/10/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Washington County Trinity High School 231 Park Ave, Washington, PA 15301 12/11/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Clinton County Lock Haven Best Western 101 E Walnut St., Lock Haven, PA 17745 12/17/2024 @ 4:30 p.m.

Dauphin County Red Lion Hotel 4751 Lindle Rd, Harrisburg, PA 17111 12/27/2024 @ 10:00 a.m.

Franklin County Shippensburg Middle School Auditorium 101 Park Place, Shippensburg, PA 17257 01/29/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Adams County Lincoln IU 12 65 Billerbeck St, New Oxford, PA 17350 02/03/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Allegheny County Allegheny Intermediate Unit 475 E Waterfront Dr, Homestead, PA 15120 02/12/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Lehigh County Carbon‐Lehigh IU 21 4210 Independence Dr, Schnecksville, PA 18078 02/19/2025 at 4:30 p.m.

Allegheny County Chartiers Valley Intermediate School 2030 E Swallow Hill Rd, Pittsburgh, PA 15220 02/20/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Cumberland County Capital Area IU 15 55 Miller Street, Enola, PA 17025 02/20/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Washington County Trinity High School 231 Park Ave, Washington, PA 15301 02/26/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Dauphin County Red Lion Hotel 4751 Lindle Rd, Harrisburg, PA 17111 03/03/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Bucks County Bensalem High School ‐ Audion 4319 Hulmeville Road, Bensalem, PA 19020 03/04/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Erie County Northwest Tri‐County IU 252 Waterford St, Edinboro, PA 16412 03/04/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Westmoreland County Westmoreland Intermediate Unit 101 Equity Drive, Greensburg, PA 15601 03/04/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Chester County Penn's Grove Middle School ‐ Auditorium 301 S Fifth Street, Oxford, PA 19363 03/05/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Mercer County Mid‐Western Intermediate Unit IV 453 Maple St, Grove City, PA 16127 03/05/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Northampton County Nazareth Area High School Auditorium 501 E Center St. Nazareth, PA 18604 03/06/2025@ 4:00 p.m. 

Huntingdon County Huntingdon Area Middle School Large Group Room 2500 Cassady Ave, Huntingdon, PA 16652 03/10/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Luzerne County Hazleton Area SD Admin Building 1515 West 23rd St, Hazle Township, PA 18202 03/11/2025 @ 4:00 p.m.

Jefferson County Brookville Area Jr Sr High School Auditorium 96 Jenks St, Brookville, PA 15825 03/12/2025 @ 4:30p.m.

Beaver County Beaver Valley Career and Technology Center 145 Poplar Avenue, Monaca, PA 15061 03/13/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Lackawanna County Valley View High School  1 Columbus Dr., Archbald, PA 18403 03/13/2025 @ 4:00p.m.

Blair County Appalachia Intermediate Unit 8 4500 6th Avenue, Altoona, PA 16602 03/17/2025@ 4:30 p.m.

Clearfield County Comfort Suites DuBois 10 Lakeside Ave, DuBois, PA 15801 03/18/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Monroe Pocono Mountain East High School 
231 Pocono Mountain School Road Swiftwater PA 18370 03/18/2025 @4:00 p.m.

Montgomery County Pottstown High School 750 N Washington Street, Pottstown, PA 19464 03/18/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Cambria County Admiral Peary Area Vocational Technical School 948 Benjamin Franklin Hwy, Ebensburg, PA 15931 03/19/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Juniata County Juniata High School Auditorium 3931 William Penn Hwy, Mifflintown, PA 17059 03/19/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Lawrence County Shenango Area High School 2550 Ellwood Rd, New Castle, PA 16101 03/19/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Chester County Chester County Intermediate Unit 455 Boot Road, Downingtown, PA 19335 03/19/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Butler County Karns City Jr/Sr High School 1446 Kittaning Pike, Karns City, PA 16041 03/20/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Butler County Seneca Valley Senior High School Auditorium 128 Seneca School Road, Harmony, PA 16037 03/20/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Delaware County Delaware County Intermediate Unit 200 Yale Ave Morton PA 19070 03/20/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Montgomery County North Penn High School 1340 S Valley Forge Road, Lansdale, PA 19446 03/20/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Indiana County IUP Kovalchick Vonvention and Athletic Complex 711 Pratt Drive, Indiana, PA 15705 03/24/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Armstrong County Belmont Complex 415 Butler RD, Kittanning, PA 16201 03/25/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Lycoming County Williamsport Holiday Inn 100 Pine St., Williamsport, PA 17701 03/25/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Warren County Warren Area High School 345 E 5th Ave, Warren, PA 16365 03/25/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Allegheny County Chartiers Valley Intermediate School 2030 E Swallow Hill Rd, Pittsburgh, PA 15220 03/26/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Bucks County Quakertown Community High School 600 Park Avenue, Quakertown, PA 18951 03/26/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Franklin County Waynesboro Area High School Auditorium 550 East 2nd St, Waynesboro, PA 17268 03/27/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Northumberland County Central Susquehanna Intermediate Unit 90 Lawton Lane, Milton, PA 17847 03/27/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Centre County
State College Area School District Administration 

Building 240 Villa Crest Dr., State College PA 16801 04/01/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Allegheny County Allegheny Intermediate Unit 475 E Waterfront Dr, Homestead, PA 15120 04/09/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Montgomery County North Penn High School 1340 S Valley Forge Road, Lansdale, PA 19446 04/10/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Schuylkill County Schuylkill Intermediate Unit 17 Maple Ave., Pottsville, PA 17901 04/15/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Lehigh County Carbon‐Lehigh IU 21 4210 Independence Dr, Schnecksville, PA 18078 04/15/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Clearfield County PennDot Engineering District 2‐0 Office 70 PennDot Drive, Clearfield, PA 16830 04/17/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Lehigh County Carbon‐Lehigh IU 21 4210 Independence Dr, Schnecksville, PA 18078 4/17/2025 at 4:30 p.m.

Lancaster County Lancaster‐Lebanon IU 13 1020 New Holland Ave, Lancaster, PA 17601 04/21/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Wayne County Wallenpaupack Area High School Library 2522 Route 6, Hawley PA 18428 04/22/2025 @ 4:00 p.m.

Mckean County Smethport High School Auditorium 412 S Mechanic St., Smethport, PA 16749 04/23/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Bradford County Bradford County Public Safety Center 29 VanKuren Dr, Towanda, PA 18848 04/29/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Cumberland County Capital Area IU 15 55 Miller Street, Enola, PA 17025 05/01/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Washington County Trinity High School 231 Park Ave, Washington, PA 15301 05/7/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.

Dauphin County Red Lion Hotel 4751 Lindle Rd, Harrisburg, PA 17111 6/27/2025 @ 10:00 a.m.

Beaver County Beaver Valley Career and Technology Center 145 Poplar Avenue, Monaca, PA 15061 07/10/2025 @ 1:00 p.m.

Luzerne County Hazleton Area SD Admin Building 1515 West 23rd St, Hazle Township, PA 18202 07/10/2025 @ 10:30a.m.

Cambria County Admiral Peary Area Vocational Technical School 948 Benjamin Franklin Hwy, Ebensburg, PA 15931 07/15/2025 @ 10:00 a.m.

Clarion County Riverview Intermediate Unit 270 Mayfield Road, Clarion, PA 15061 07/15/2025 @ 1:00 p.m.

Lackawanna County Valley View High School  1 Columbus Dr., Archbald, PA 18403 07/15/2025 @ 10:30 a.m.

Northampton County Nazareth Area High School Auditorium 501 E Center St. Nazareth, PA 18604 07/17/2025@ 10:30 a.m.
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Venango County Valley Grove Jr/Sr High School 403 Rocky Grove Ave, Franklin, PA 16323 07/23/2025 @ 1:00 p.m.

Westmoreland County Westmoreland Intermediate Unit 101 Equity Drive, Greensburg, PA 15601 09/09/2025 @ 4:30 p.m.
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